

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0118, Version: 1

Discuss and consider action to issue response to Travis County Commissioners Jeffrey Travillion and Brigid Shea regarding their January 21, 2021 memorandum to the City Council Regarding Request to Approve Allowing Pflugerville / Pflugerville ETJ Voters to Participate in Emergency Service District No. 17 Election.

This item has been included on the agenda to allow the City Council to consider taking action to issue a response to Travis County Commissioners Jeffrey Travillion and Brigid Shea.

**Prior City Council Action** N/A

**Deadline for City Council Action** N/A

 Funding Expected: Revenue \_\_\_ Expenditure \_\_\_ N/A X

 Budgeted Item: Yes \_\_ No \_\_\_ N/A X

 Amount: \_\_\_\_\_\_

 1295 Form Required? Yes \_\_ No X

 Legal Review Required: N/A X Required \_\_ Date Completed: \_\_\_\_\_\_

## Supporting documents attached:

January 21, 2021 memorandum to the City Council Draft City Council response for consideration

## **Recommended Action**

Discuss and take action as desired.